

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170902. **Version**: 3 **Name**:

Type: Discussion Item Status: To Be Introduced

File created: 3/7/2018 In control: Utility Advisory Board

On agenda: 7/12/2018 Final action:

Title: ORDINANCE AMENDING UTILITY ADVISORY BOARD CODE PROVISIONS (B)

\*\*This item is for informational purposes.\*\*

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170902 UAB governance subcommitee - model ordinance 20180308, 2. 170902 2nd DRAFT - City

Code - UAB 20180308, 3. 170902 Draft Ordinance for UAB 20180412, 4. 170902 UAB Ordinance

20180705

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2018	3	Utility Advisory Board		
4/12/2018	2	Utility Advisory Board		
3/8/2018	1	Utility Advisory Board		

## ORDINANCE AMENDING UTILITY ADVISORY BOARD CODE PROVISIONS (B)

On November 28, 2017, at a joint meeting of the City Commission and the Utility Advisory Board (UAB), both boards expressed interest in creating a subcommittee, consisting of two members from each board, to study the City Code provisions that govern the UAB and determine what amendment(s), if any, to the Code should be made. At its meeting on January 4, 2018, the City Commission approved creation of the subcommittee and appointed Commissioners Budd and Ward to the subcommittee. At its meeting on December 14, 2017, the UAB appointed members Selvester and Alford to the subcommittee.

The subcommittee met during the months of January through March and developed recommended revisions to Chapter 2, Article V, Division 7 titled Utility Advisory Board of the City Code. At its meeting on April 12, 2018, the Utility Advisory Board reviewed and recommended the Commission approve the revisions to the Code.

At its meeting on May 17, 2018, the City Commission directed the City Attorney to draft an ordinance based on the recommendations of the subcommittee.

The final version of the ordinance will be presented to the City Commission on July 19, 2018, for first reading and is presented to the UAB today for informational purposes.

Receive and discuss the final version of the ordinance amending UAB code provisions.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This item is for informational purposes.\*\*

File #: 170902., Version: 3